

## Liberty Township Environmental Commission 349 Mountain Lake Road, Great Meadows, NJ 07838

January 14, 2022

To whom it may concern,

## ANNOUNCEMENT SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE LIBERTY TOWNSHIP ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

Take notice that, pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the following is the schedule of the regular meetings of the Liberty Township Environmental Commission to be held in 2023 and January 2024. Unless otherwise indicated, all meetings shall begin at 7 P.M. on the third Thursday of each month at the Liberty Township Municipal Building, 349 Mountain Lake Rd., Great Meadows, NJ

## 2023

Thursday, February 16 Thursday, March 16 Thursday, April 20 Thursday, May 18 Thursday, June 15 Thursday, July 20 Thursday, August 17 Thursday, September 21 Thursday, October 19 Thursday, November 16 Thursday, December 21

## 2024

Thursday, January 18

Sincerely, Carrie A. Gajda, Secretary Liberty Township Environmental Commission